
Ai2-Umcaster Farming, Saturday, Saptembar 11, 1993

Markets
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, September 8, 1993

VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT ctni CA 24s 24.00
36s 18.00 >ml Isc 14.00 —ASPARAGUS;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 11 lb cits
bchd PE I2i Ige 25.00-26.00 mostly 25.00
12i>td 25.00-26.00 moitly 25.0012 lb citi
bchd MX 12i Ige 26.00-28.00 12f ltd
26.00- 15 lb ctni lie CAIge 23.00
BEANS: MARKET HIGHER bucmt/cm
CA Fava 16.00CD Round Green Type fr
cond 4.00-5.00 NJ Round Green Type
7.00- fr qual S.OO-6.00 Lima 15.00NY
Round Green Typefr qual6.00 PA Round
Green Type 7.00-8.00 —BEETS: MARK-
ET STEADY cru bchd NJ 12a 6.00 OH
12s 6.00 25 lb >ki lieCD sml 5.00OH 8.00
bubkts NJ 10.00-12.00 —BROCCOLI:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctni CA
bchd 14s 9.00 few 10.00 CD bchd 18s
6.00- ME bchd 14s 8.00
BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb cms CA
12.00 —CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb cms CD
Round Green Type med 6.00-6.50 Red
Type med 10.00 NJ Round Green Type
med 5.50 one label 7.00-7.50 PA Round
Green Type med 5.00-6.50 Red Type med
9.00- 40 lb ctni CD Savoy Type Ige
9.00 —CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 14bflmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 9.00 MI Topped med-Ige
7.00- mostly 7.00-7.50 SO'lb sks Ise
CA Topped jbo 10.00CD Tapped jbo 8.00
few 7.50 CO Topped jbo 8.00MI Topped
jbo 7.50-B.SO cms bchd CA Bunched 24s

11.00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
LOWER cms flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-9.00
9s 8.00 -CELERY: MARKET HIGHER
cuts CA 2 dz 12.50-13.00 2 1/2 dz
12.50- mostly 13.00 3 dz 13.00CD 1
1/2dz 8.002 dz 8.00 MI 2dz 8.00 OH 2dz
fr cond 7.00-8.00 2 1/2 dz fr cond
7.00- cms flmbgs MI Hearts 18s 11.00
—CHINESE CABBAGE: eelerts OH
10.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wberts NJ Yellow 4 dz
min 5.00-6.00 White 4 dz min 5.00-6.00
mostly 6.00 NY White 4 dz min 8.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED UNLESS OTHER-
WISE STATED 1 1/9 buctns NJ med fr
qual few 7.00-8.00 NY med fr appear
7.00- fr qual fr appear 5.00 VA med
10.00 fr qual 6.00 few 7.00 bubkts NJ
Pickles unwaxed med-Ige few 12.00 fr
cond 9.00-10.00 —EGGPLANT: MARK-
ET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctns NJ med
6.00- fr qual 5.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buems/erts NJ 6.00-6.50 NY 6.00-7.00OH
6.00- mostly 6.00-6.50 —-

ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buems/erts NJ 6.00-6.50
OH 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00-6.50
GARLIC: MARKETSTEADY 30 lb ctns
CA White super col 25.50-27.00 col 24.00
super jbo 22.50 exjbo 19.50CQ White col
15.00 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY erts bchd NJ Collard 7.50 Kale
5.50- Mustard 7.00 Turnip Tops 7.00
Rape 7.00 OH Collard 7.00-7.50 Kale
6.00- mostly 7.00 Mustard7.00Turnip
Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00 PA Kale 5.50-7.00
Mustard 7.00 Turnip Tops 7.00Rape 7.00
cms bchd CA Swiss Chard 24s 10.50Red
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(717) 733-4973 • 1-800-642-0310
906 E. Main St., Ephrata _

CO M-T-WlO-6; Th-F iae;P‘»

STOLTZFUS FEED AND SUPPLY
offers you beeffeeding programs that provide:

PERFORMANCE MCariS
ECONOMY JHfWL Ba!f *

FLEXIBILITY MhUL SS*.
BEEF GROWER BASE: Is normally fed at '/. lb. per
head per day to provide all the needed vitamins
and minerals alongwith Bovatec®,Rumensin® and/
or MGA® to calves on high roughage rations.

BEEF FINISHER BASE: when fed at V 2 Ib./head/day
provides the necessary vitamins and minerals
neededby cattle or high grain rations. Beef Finisher
Base also supplies your choice of Bovatec®,
Rumensin® and/or MGA® and economical non
protein nitrogen reducing the need for soybean
meal or other protein supplements.

Forfurther it\fo concerning our beeffeeding program call:

Cgtoltzfus
FEED AND SUPPLY, INC.

717-442-8280 - 717-392-0474
Feed snd Supplies for Dof* Cits, Horses, Birds * Smsll Animsls

1 MILS SOUTH OPROUTE 30 ONROUTE 41, P.O. BOX 427, GAP, PA 19727

Ask about
Quantity Dlacounta
And Delivery

24s 10.S0 20 lbctni CABroccoli Rabe one
label 24.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY c«ni CA
Naked 24. 16.00-17.00moitly 16.00few
18.00few IS.OO Wrapped 24a 16.00-18.00
moidy 17.00 CD Naked IBi 9.00 MI
Naked 18i 9.00-9.50 -LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctni CA Boston 24. 8.00-9.00 Green Leaf
24i 9.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 few 12.00
RedLeaf 24s 9.00-11.00mostly lO.OOfew
12.00 cits OH Green Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00
EBcrts OH Boston 24s 8.00 12-qtbku OH
Bibb 5.00 2,5 lb ctni PA Red Oak Leaf
12.00Green Oak Leaf 12.00 Lolla Rossa
1100mache 12.00PE AIR Red Oak Leaf
10.00Green Oak Leaf 10.00 Lolla Rossa
10.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY ctni CA 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00 1.3 bucits CA
24s 13.00-14.00 mosdy 13.00 OH 24s
7.00- fr cond 5.00-6.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctni PA Ige 10.00-11.50 mostly
11.00- med 7.50-9.00 mostly
8.00- few 7.00 4 qt bkts PA med-lge
4.00- mostly 4.50-S.OO sml-med
3.50-4.00 3 lb ctni PA Shiitake 16.00 fr
qual 13.00ctni 1012-oztrays flmwrpd PA
8.00- mosdy 8.50-9.OO—OKRA: 1/2
bucrls NJ sml-med 11.00-12.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd MX 48s 8.50 NJ 48s
9.00- OH 48s 8.509.00 mosdy 9.00
cru bchd NJ 36s 6.00Leeks 12s 12.00ctns
bchd CA Leeks 12s few 12.00OH Leeks
12s 9.0010.00 -PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cits bchd NJ Curly 60s
10.00- mostly 12.00 Plain 60s
10.0012.00 mosdy 12.00 OH Curly 60s
10.00Plain 60s 12.00ctns bchd CA Curly
60s 10.00-10.50 —PARSNIPS: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT ctns 12 1-lb flmbgs CD
11.00—PEAS GREEN: 10 lb ctns per lb
CA AIR Sugar Peas 3.00-3.20 Sugar Snap
Peas 3.50 —PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS; MARKET SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER 1 1/9 buctns CA Bell Type Green Ige
9.00- NJ Bell Type Green exlge
10.00 Ige 9.00-10.00fr qual 7.00-8.00med
7.00- fr qual 5.00 sml 6.00-7.00 Mxd
Red And Green Ige 6.00-7.00 Red Ige
12.00- med 10.00 PA Bell Type

Green exlge 9.00-10.00 Ige 7.00-8.00
mosdy 8.00 IS lb ctns CA Bell Type Red
exlge 12.005kg ctns NLBell Type Orange

linn
dairymen are the
cream of the drop!

V* 1 *

Ige 15.00Red Ige 10.00-12.00 YellowIge
13.00—PEPPERS OTHER: 1/2 buctns NJ
Jalapeno 7.00-8.00 few 6.00 1 1/9 buctns
NJ Long Hot 5.00 red 7.00 Cubanelles Ige
6.00- —RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 306-pz flmbgs
MN Red 8.50 OH Red 8.00ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs MN Red 8.75 OH Red 8.50 ctns
bchd OH Red 24s 8.00 —RHUBARB;
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
50 lb ctns CD CDOne med 9.00
SPINACH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 2/5
bucits bchd CA Flat 24s 12.00 bubkts CO
Savoy clipped 15.00cuts 12 10-ozflmbgs
Local Repack Savoy 10.50 —SQUASH;
MARKET ZUCCHINI SLIGHTLY
HIGHER. YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE 1/2 buctns NJ Zucchini sml-med
3.50-5.00 med 3.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med offerings insufficient to quote VA
Zucchini med 3.00-4.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY NEWCROP 40 lbctni NC U.S.
One Jewels med 12.00-13.00 fr appear
11.00 1/2 buctns NJ Yellow Jersey med
12.00fr qual 9.00Red Jersey med 12.00fr
qual 9.00 —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctni CA 85%
U.S. One or Better light red xlge 16.00fr
cond 13.00 Ige 15.00 fr cond 12.00 med
12.00MI VineRipes pink to light red xlge
16.00 NJ Vine Ripes pink to light red Ige
11.00- mostly 11.00-12.00 fr cond
7.00- some 6.00 fr qual7.00-8.00 few
10.00med 8.00-9.00fr cond 5.00-6.00 OH
85% U.S. One or Better light red xlge ft
cond 15.00 Ige fr cond 15.00PA 85% U.S,
One or Better red xlge 15.00 Ige 15.00 TN
85% U.S. One or Better red xlge 15.00fr
qual 14.00LocalRepack 85% U.S. One or
Better xlge 18.50Ige 17.50 med 15.50
TOMATOES. CHERRY: fits 12 1-pt bkts
CA red 7.00 MX pink 10.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: 25 lb cuts
MX pink to light red IS.SO-16.00 NJ red
ord cond 5.00 —TURNIPS: 25 lb sks CD
Purple Top med 8.00PA Purple Top med
8.00 —VEGETABLES OTHER: 3 kg ctns
GU Radicchio 7.00-8.00.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shippensburg, PA

Average Price* Of #1 Produce
September 1-7

Open 10*.m.Tue»,Thur*.,Fri,andS*t.
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: RAMBO 2.30-4.00 V. BU.,
MACINTOSH AND OZARK GOLD
3.50-7.00 Vi BU.

BEANS: GREEN 6.00-10.00 Vi BU.,
YELLOW 5.00-8.00 Vi BU.; LIMA
8.00-14.00 Vi BU.

BLUEBERRIES: 12.00-20.00 12PINT
FLAT.

CABBAGE; 150-4.75 50 LBS.

vs v
i -

|

CANTALOPBS: SM. .30-.50 EACH.
MED. TO LARGE .50-1.50.

CORN: WHITE 1.50-2.35DOZ., YEL-
LOW 1.25-2.00 DOZ.

CUCUMBERS: 5.00-10.50 XBU.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-4JO X BU.
NECTARIES: SMALL TO LARGE

.00-10.50 X.
PEARS: EARLY 2.00-3.50 X BU.;

BARTLETT AND DEVOE 3.00-7.50 X
BU.

PEPPERS: GREEN SMALL 2.00-5.001
1/9BU., MEDIUM TO LARGE 4.00-9.00
1 1/9 BU.; RED AND YELLOW
6.00- 1 119 BU.; HOT 2.00-5.50 X
BU.; BANANA 2.50-5.00 X BU.

PICKLES: LARGE 1.50-5.50 X BU;
SMALL TO MEDIUM 5.00-1LOOK BU.

GRAPES: WHITE, RED AND SEED-
LESS 4.00-8.50 X BU.; CONCORD
2.00- X BU.

GOURDS: 6.00-9.50 X BU.; GOOSE
GOURDS .50-2.75 EACH; JACK-BB-
LITTLES 7.00-11.00 X BU.

PEACHES: SMALL 2.50-S.SO X BU.,
LARGE 4.00-7.50 X BU.

PLUMS: RED 6.00-12.50 X BU.;
PRUNE 3.00-9.00 X BU.

POTATOES: RED AND WHITE
6.00-7.50 50 LBS., 4.00-5.00 X BU.

SQUASH: PATTYPAN 1.50-5.75 X
BU.; YELLOW SQUASH 2.00-6.25 X
BU.

PUMPKINS: BABY PAMS .50-.60
EACH; NECK .7S-2.2S EACH; HOW-
DEN .75-Z5O EACH.

INDIAN CORN; MINI .50-1.25
BUNCH; REGULAR .75-1.65 BUNCH.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 2.50-7.50 V 4 BU.
TOMATOES: MEDIUM TO EX.

LARGE 5.00-20.00 25 LBS., SMALL
2.00-6.5025LBS., ITALIAN 3.006.5025
LBS.;CHERRY3.OO-7.OOI2PINTFLAT.

WATERMELON; YELLOW DOLLS
SMALL TO LARGE .25-1.00; SEED-
LESS SMALL TO LARGE .50-2.00;
SANGRIA, ROYAL AND CRIMSON
SMALL TO LARGE .25-3.25.

MUMS: 8”-9” POT 1.25-ZOO EACH,
SMALL .65-1.10 EACH.

SMALL SHRUBS: 2.00-4.50 EACH.
SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK ARE

MONDAY, TUESDAY. THURSDAY,
FRIDAY AND SATURDAY.

some markets
not available due

to the holiday
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